
 
 

September 2016 Newsletter 

Greetings fellow members of the North Central 

Region. This newsletter is our newest effort (and is 

part of a major goal of mine for FY’17) to improve 

communications between the region and the 

chapter members. The Region’s primary purpose is 

to support the chapters. We do this through the 

efforts of the Region District Coordinators (RDC’s) 

who call, email or visit the chapter presidents in 

their districts to offer advice and share tips on a 

variety of topics related to running a chapter. We 

have region committee chairs for programs, 

education, membership, certification, membership, 

awards, communications, and academic liaison that 

provide similar support for the chapter committees. 

The Region Board meets on a monthly basis via a 

teleconference which includes a Region Director 

and Chapter President from each of the chapters in 

the region. We sponsor the annual Region 

Conference and President-Elect Training that offers 

sessions on how to run a meeting, chapter finances, 

ideas for chapter committees, and much more.  

The NCR program year kick-off with a 

Board/Chapter President teleconference in July. 

There was an Executive Committee planning 

session later in July held in Kansas City. We 

discussed the annual budget, FY’17 goals, updating 

the NCR Operating Guide, President Elect Training 

for next spring, record retention, and 2 struggling 

chapters. All in all, we are off to a good start.  

2016 CONSTRUCT starts on September 7. It is a 

compressed schedule this year, with events 

planned from early morning until late in the evening 

each day. There are several great seminars and a 

few CSI related events that I encourage you to 

attend. Our Region Caucus will be held the first day, 

Wednesday, Sept 7 from 5:15 to 6:15 pm in room 

5ABC at the Austin Convention Center. There is no 

official business at this meeting. This is an 

opportunity for you, the members and chapter 

leaders, to bring comments and concerns to the 

Board and enjoy some additional networking. 

Please contact me or any one of the other officers if 

you have questions. If you are chapter committee 

chair looking for some help, contact the region 

committee chair. 

Wishing you a great program year. 

Jon Rao Papke, FCSI, CCS, AIA 

North Central Region President 

 

President’s Message 



 

North Central Region News 

I have long been uncomfortable with the perception 

of a hierarchy within CSI. One hears that 

information must be passed up to Institute or worse, 

down to chapters and subsequently members.  This 

stands directly in opposition to the fact that our 

members, the owners of our association, sit firmly at 

the top of CSI’s organizational chart. 

Kudos to those who have acted on the desire to 

serve and lead, but please recognize that the 

assumption of responsibility by a few, however 

laudable, may facilitate the disengagement by the 

many.  Disengagement is the precursor to 

withdrawal.  

We cannot and must not accept the withdrawal of 

our members.  Nor can we allow untold thousands 

of our fellow design and construction peers, current 

and future, to go uneducated in the rules, roles, and 

responsibilities of our industry.  Our mutual success 

and satisfaction depend upon a shared sense of 

mission in our projects and in our careers. 

Constructing and constantly renovating that sense 

of mission is the responsibility of every component 

of our association.  Committees and chapters 

nurture relationships of shared effort among 

professionals from disparate fields; regions and 

Institute reflect our desire to build systems to 

ensure that all members receive maximum value 

regardless of location and resources. 

We recognize that variations in that delivered value 

exist despite our best efforts.  The many changes 

we are witnessing in our Organization’s 

governance, staffing, leadership, and communi-

cation are purposefully directed at fostering a sense 

of belonging to a greater group.  CSI members 

need to know they belong to, and have access to, a 

national association of like-minded volunteer 

professionals. 

Efforts are being made in creating a uniform CDT 

curriculum for community colleges, strengthening 

our professional certifications, developing a body of 

career education programming, establishing an 

agile two-way communication among our members, 

and providing anticipated and demanded tools for 

“creating an environment conducive to the 

development of our members’ full professional 

potentials”, as reads our new Board mission 

statement. 

JW Mollohan, CSI, CCPR, CEP, LEED GA 

Institute Director from North Central Region
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North Central Region News 

 

New Distinguished Member from North Central 

Region 

Sheldon Wolfe, RA, FCSI, CCS, CCCA, CSC will be 

elevated to Distinguished Membership by CSI 

during CONSTRUCT 2016.  Distinguished 

Membership, CSI's most prestigious honor, is 

conferred on individuals who have performed 

distinguished services to the construction industry in 

fields of activity related to the purposes of CSI.   
Sheldon, a CSI member since 1987, was nominated 

by CSI's Minneapolis-St. Paul Chapter for his 

service to the industry in numerous fields and 

advancing the mission of CSI at local, regional and 

national levels. 

 

 

 

New Fellow from North Central Region 

Alan Itzkowitz, CSI, CCS, CCCA will be elevated to 

Fellow of the Institute during CONSTRUCT 2016.  

Alan, a member since 1987, was nominated by 

CSI’s Chicago Chapter and selected by CSI's Jury 

of Fellows in recognition of his accomplishments in 

advancing construction technology, improving 

construction specifications, educating people in the 

construction industry and advancing the goals of the 

Institute.  

 

Jerry Putnam Elected Institute Vice President 

Jerry Putnam, RA, FCSI, CCS of the Minneapolis-

St. Paul Chapter has taken a seat on the Institute 

board as Vice President, for a term expiring in 2018.  

Jerry has been a member since 1990. 

 

 

 

 

Membership Committee: 

Membership Matters 

Membership relies on programs: Good programs 

bring in guests and guests are potential members. 

Think carefully about programs. Avoid offering 

“lunch 'n' learns”. Instead, look for topics that only 

CSI can offer! Think Construction Documents or 

panel discussions involving all participants in a 

project! 

Lynn Javoroski, CCS, LEED AP, SCIP 

Membership Chair 
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North Central Region News 

 

CSI North Central Region Contacts 

2016-17 Officers 
President 
Jon Papke  
jon.papke@target.com 
(612) 761-1594 

President Elect  
Andrea Zawodny 
andrea.zawodny@hok.com 
(816) 472-2125 

Treasurer 
Jarrod Mann 
Jarrod.mann@pec1.com 
(785) 842-6464 

Secretary 
Kim Diehls 
kdiehls@outlook.com 
 

Immediate Past President 
Michael Coan 
mcoan@pacvacn.com 
(417) 429-0577 

 

   

2016-17 Chapters’ Region Directors 

Central Illinois 
Deb Naught 
den@klingner.com 
(217) 223-3670 

Central Iowa 
Charles Janson 
chuckj@dscdg.com 
(515) 681-4183 

Central Missouri 
Susan Hart 
shart@huebertbuilders.com 
(573) 449-4996 

Chicago 
Matt Nordloh 
mattn@integratingproducts.com 
(312) 833-8287 

Crandic 
Paul Nichols 
pnichols@rohrbachassociates.com 
(319) 338-9311 

Flint Hills 
Deborah Corr 
deborah@corrworks.com 

Fox River Valley 
David Atkins 
David.atkins@aecom.com 
(920) 406-3145 

Greater Saint Louis 
Gina Ravens 
gina.ravens@h-gsales.com 
(314) 218-3876 

Illowa 
Greg Ward 
Greg.ward@stetsons.com 
(309) 788-8412 

Kansas City 
Andrea Zawodny 
andrea.zawodny@hok.com 
(816) 472-2125 

Madison 
Ross Mori 
rmori@trachte.com 
(608) 837-7899 

Mid Kansas 
Clark Simpson 
clarks@pbawichita.com 
(316) 262-7400 

Milwaukee 
Lynn Javoroski 
lynnjav@gmail.com 
 

Minneapolis-Saint Paul 
Pam Jergenson 
pjergenson@inspec.com 
(763) 546-3434 

Nebraska 
Dennis Schwieger 
dschwieger@cox.net 

Northern Illinois 
Fred Burr 
fburr911@sbcglobal.net 
(708) 302-3786 

Red River Valley 
Jim Cole 
jcole@zbarch.com 
(701) 280-0187 

Southwest Missouri 
Mike Nesbitt 
mnesbitt@nesbittconstruction.com 
(417) 866-6199 

Twin Ports 
Todd Johnson 
todd.johnson@lafarge.com 
(218) 348-7041 

  

   



 

North Central Region News 

CSI North Central Region Contacts 

2016-17 Institute Director 

CSI Institute Director 
J. W. Mollohan 
JW.Mollohan@dryvit.com 
(913) 238-1420 

  

   

District Coordinators 

North East District 
Gerard Capell 
gcapell@wi.rr.com 
(414) 962-4638 

South East District 
Fred Burr 
fburr911@sbcglobal.net 
(708) 302-3786 

Central District 
Larry Reimnitz 
lreimnitz@ymail.com 

South West District 
Laura Jean Derrick 
laurajean@studioathalltown.com 
(417) 863-1530 

North West District 
Kermit Duncan 
kermit.duncan@kda-pa.com 
(612) 685-3030 

 

   

Committee Chairs 

Awards 
David Neuner Jr. 
dneunerjr@dlneuner.com 
(314) 962-2377 

Communication 
Elias Saltz 
esaltz@esadesign.com 
(312) 786-1204 

Certification 
Pam Jergenson 
pjergenson@inspec.com 
(763) 546-3434 

Programs/Education 
Steve Gantner 
sgantner@cannondesign.com 
(314) 425-8745 

Academic Liaison 
Troy Steege 
troysteege@gmail.com 
(920) 209-7501 

Membership 
Lynn Javoroski 
lynnjav@gmail.com 
 

Nominating 
VACANT 
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CSI North Central Region Contacts 

Chapter Contacts 

Central Illinois 
Deb Naught 
den@klingner.com 
(217) 223-3670 

Central Iowa 
President Wayne Smith 
wsmith@bbsae.com 
(515) 244-7167 

Central Missouri 
Treasurer Susan Hart 
shart@huebertbuilders.com 
(573) 449-4996 

Chicago 
Exec. Administrator Beth Winkler 
csichicagochapter@gmail.com 
(773) 466-4147 

Crandic 
President Paul Nichols 
pnichols@rohrbachassociates.com 
(319) 338-9311 

Flint Hills 
President Craig Stewart 
cstewart@treanorarchitects.com 
(785) 727-2414 

Fox River Valley 
President David Atkins 
David.atkins@aecom.com 
(920) 406-3145 

Greater Saint Louis 
President David O’Bryan 
dobryan@rustoleum.com 
(618) 978-9971 

Illowa 
President Greg Ward 
Greg.ward@stetsons.com 
(309) 788-8412 

Kansas City 
President Sara Gilliam 
Sara.gilliam@assaabloy.com 
(816) 863-8334 

Madison 
President Owen Landsverk 
owen.landsverk@wisconsin.gov 
(608) 266-1438 

Mid Kansas 
President Christopher McCarthy 
Swrep4742@sherwin.com 
(316) 655-7503 

Milwaukee 
President Troy Steege 
troysteege@gmail.com 
(920) 209-7501 

Minneapolis-Saint Paul 
President George Ramsay 
ramsayga@pellamn.com 
(763) 745-1440 

Nebraska 
President Ronald Ulrich 
tyvekron@cox.net 
(402) 490-8393 

Northern Illinois 
President Jason Schaum 
jasonschaum@hotmail.com 
(630) 454-4049 

Red River Valley 
President Daryl Bachmeier 
db@artekta.com 
(701) 526-3693 

Southwest Missouri 
Mike Nesbitt 
mnesbitt@nesbittconstruction.com 
(417) 866-6199 

Twin Ports 
President Dean Birman 
dean.birman@parsonscorp.com 
(218) 725-3404 

  

 

Newsletter Editor: 

Elias Saltz, CSI, CCS, LEED AP 

esaltz@esadesign.com 

(312) 786-1204 

 


